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I5JUNIMS 1o ~ wW 5 . DUPLICATE ﬁl
CHECK TYPE REQUIRED W /o f.npycgmu FOR HEADSTOne OR MARKER

|

0 Piease make oul and return in duplicote) [
UPRIGHT MARELE HEADSTONE ENLISTMENT DATE SERIAL Na.

[ rLAT MARELE MARKER 243436044 E mt’““::m (CBeck oney !

[ LT GRANITE MARKER DISCHARGE DATE FENSION Mo, F :.

[ sronze manxer ] wome I y S

NAME {Last, First, H?i.k Teitish)  _ / STATE RANK COMPANY ! . l

M . i 1

.

- ﬂ ACOCE, ﬁ;aa We U, 5. REGIMENT, STATE ORGANIZATION. AND DIVISION 1 !
e ————— - ), 1
L ;

4%

DATE OF BIRTH (Monih, Day, ¥rar) Year) USAGF \5(3 3 =

1 sl , b l = 4 - h T B g

Gaw ™= 1985 -l«wrﬁc L F ] Kol .'

UMAME OF CEMETERY LOCATION (Cily and Stale) L '., T -

\-"’ J- : i

)Z)'H—""Mw_q (.I—’j e AL AL E.z,{A".'f Cﬂ R e I [—3

“SHIPAO (1 CIETIFY THE APFLICANT FOR THiS STONLHAS MADE ARRANGEMENTE WITH ME TO TRANSIONT mmlﬂmi%n‘&m : i T

THE $TONE FROM THE FROGHT STATION TO THE CEMETERY) \ e L i

& _-.._,-__1_,_.(__.(.-'}_{_-{ {,a‘.{ ‘;',/4‘-—1.-(’—4'4-&‘— &n |

< X \ 7 - POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE 1
e et Alexese b . 7 P I g‘jd'( x>

_:,;_/(mmuturmnu} | {..'h(f,i/ 'fl' 7/ J‘:Z & — 1!

DO NOT WRITE HERE 1 cartify this application |s aubmitied for a llpnu for the unmarked grave ul' a vetaran. o i

FOR VERIFICATION G | heraby agree to assume all responsibility for the removal of tha stone plomptly wpon E |

. L] arrival at destination, and proparly place it at the decedent’s grave at my sxpense, g h

- : mﬂ,ﬂ%ﬂg@% %&:ﬁi‘f&ﬂff _'

SHIPFED ADORESS (Street, Cty, State i
»v;fﬂ?s'* S e ve 1 Ll ﬁm ;
0QMG romm 623 IMPORT ANT—Complete Reserse Side .;_,....., o

S sa i T
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 (Be sure you have noted what type is indicated by applicant on form)
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MEMORIAL amsnm
WASHINGTON 95, D. C.
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CIALS and make sure a gossrament flat marble marker will ba allowed at grave. Chock NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON 1o whom stone

W

ORIGINAL ORDER WAR DEPARTMENT FLAT MARBLE MARKER
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Below you will find & copy of the inseription taken from the OFFICIAL RECORDS aa it will appear an the flat marble marker you erdered. CHECK IT
CAREFULLY before the stone ls manufactured. Check the INSCRIPTION, NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY. Check with CEMETERY OFFI-

in to be shipped.  After you have CORRECTED ANY ERRORS, sign and return ty in the inclosed envelops which requires no postage.
UNTIL YOU RETURN THIS SLIP THE FLAT MARBLE MARKER CANNOT BE ORDERED., DO NOT DELAY-SIGN & RETURN TODAY.
INSCRIPTION: LATIN CROSS

JAMES W HEACOCK / PENNSYLVANIA / PVT 502 PRCHT 9i F 101 ABN

DIV / WORLD WAR |1 / JAN 6 1925 JUNE ) 1944
§HIP YO MRS. MARY HEACOCK ‘\-,“;. R, R. STATION: ; 'ﬁ (0 7 |
R.F.D. #4 I5M . PA
GREENVILLE : s
PENNSYLVANIA
o R. R. STATION: “ I
|

o,

-

JUN < 1 1849 R
APPLIGANT: : cemeterr: DELAWARE
3 GREENVILLE ' ;
PENNSYLVANIA : LFH
N o e N2 APPROVAL AND AGCEPTANGE

SIGNATURE
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TCHYP:GR 201.22 22 June 1548

Mrs. Mary Heacock
:.Irﬂlli. Pae ’&j

Dear Mrs. WlA

I redeived your letter of § June concerning the mann
Norman L. MoKee oonduoted himself while escorting the
the late Pvt. James W, Hescook.

———

which Upl-
of your som}

It is indeed gratifying to me to know that the officers and emlisted
men seleoted for escort duty are performing their missicns in & maner that
reflects oredit to the Armed Services and gives the mext of kin comfort end
consolation.

eritical mission are ohosen from the entire services. are chogen from

the highest type military personnel and mre givem a special course of instruc-
tion to qualify them for this most importent duty.

The officers and enlisted men seleoted for this Iﬂ.p: sensitive maod

The Government of the United States is most grateful to the next of kinm
for the supreme sscrifice made by their loved ones. The officers and enlisted
men consider it an honor and privilege to esocort the remains of their fallem
comrades %o their final resting place.

I will commend Cpl. MoKee for the superior mencer in whioh he has sccom=
plished his escort duty and will give him & copy of your fine letter.

Sinserely yours,

G, H., BARE
Colonel, QMC
Chief, AGR Division

FILE

Y |-|,..A
P e 8 AR FRE
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TONYPGR 200.22 22 Jume 1949

trying conditicus,.
4: A oogy of this commendation will be placed in your service record.




- R o = gy —

Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 P

|

P A —

Colonel George H, Bare
Dear 8ir

Pleass acocept my sincere thanks in the wonderful way in whioh you
returned my son's body to me. (Pvt. James W, Heacook)

It is certainly a wonderful work you are doing there is no to
express my siroere thanks for all the comfort it has brought me, and alse
want to thank you for seleoting such a wenderful boy to
He was Sigbe Norman L. MoKee. I&d eertainly broujht a whole world of comfort
to my whole family. I don't know just what he siad or dene for my other sam.

i

i
:
o

he

of gottem through our trying days without his
all come to think of him ms ome of our family and sure hope we didnot impose on
him too much. There is not words enough to express our thanks to Sgt. smd you
all for everything. Thanking you all again,

Sinesrely,
¥rs, Mery Heaoook and Faidly
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS
HEADQUARTERS, NYPE

n:smxmmn mm #1 .. ROUTINE

REMAINS OF THE LATE ¢ PVI JAMES W HEACOCK ACCOMPANIED BY AN

ESCORT ARE SCHEDULED TO LEAVE JERSEY CITY ON TRAIN
NUMBER & . ERIE RAILROAD AT  SEVEN THIRTY PM EST
ON TUESDAY 24 MAY AND DUE TO ARRIVE AT  GREENVILLE
AT EIGHET NINETEEN AM EST ON WEDNESDAY 25 MAY
PLEASE ARRANGE TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND PLEASE
NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME OF ARRIVAL.

ESCORT: CPL NORMAN L, MCKEE

RA 11 072 966
DET 5 1300 ASU

Lmemmédnhmbynehuwhdgemﬁofﬂuummnfth ' deceased

th‘ﬂ. A naﬂ
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. B DISINIEIIHEN'I’ DIRECTIVE
' DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A—
| NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3586 01830 | 49
mw MGH‘I’H YEAR |’
SERIAL MUMBER GRADE [ ARM RACE [REUGION
HEACOCK JAMES W 33436044pPVT | 1 | 1|1
CEMETERY PLOT ROW  |GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
87 HERE EGLISE < F‘RANQE ¥ ouble: 107 320{3" 07
I CODE: DIST. CTR
SECTION B — EUHSIBHE{ AND NEXT OF KIN
i HAME mn mbms OF CONSIGNEE | NAME AND ADDRESS OF MNEXT OF KiN
'KENNETH BA IRD, FUNERAL Hm: WRS. MARY HEACOCK (mmm)
1i LOUISA AVE - © RFD A . :
anzauv-a LLE, nmezn, Pennsnvmm Eznw H.LE ,muvm.\
bt T e : : SECTIONC— HISIHTERHEHT AND IDEN'I'IFIII&TIOH :
NAME e SERIAL NUMBER GRADE . |DATE OF DEATH DATE msmreum
"HRACOCK, - JAMES . W, | BB4GE044. v | - 11 May 1948
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION Ibmnncmon VERIFIED BY
VB prwAINs o | Be Eo CASTELLARIN
i USAGF | . Embalmer NAME AND TITEE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS.
_ Tibvia fractured. |
... Paratrooper Uniform Advanced decomnosition. '
'OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
lone
! MINOﬁ 'BSCﬁPANCIES {Prtparu .Dullcr;;l}una;' J;arpnrf @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)
- : Yone
Na%L HYTIT ATICTod s :
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN GREREY (Tausler Cas®
DATE 1% May 194 E BY _E..E, CASTELLARIN '
CASKET SEALED BY. b=y Ty EMBALMER (Srgnature) b=y, A &
M. He MC WHORTER
CASKET. BOXED AND MARKED All markings; tags and
plates verified by!
paTe 15/7/48 sy JOE 4. SOLIS ROBERT B, HOWARD, lst Lt, INF.
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations fwere conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct. a;.-aapt caakatinz Y
L . T Fr . rh. fet I ik 1‘ T
al Bl of tnls it
| cerld s m&aﬁ}“ﬁ HOu hebsIt, INF.
YA . e et aptains AGRS INSPECTOR
REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS. 0 1 ive Wi Th < hereon-
. ’ . b ly‘pt‘(]
rrymt L : ,nt“ it l
E . 10 B ' i
oho i gl BT Y |
'

REv 11 Fen e 1194

T — 2
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
: 1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
USMC STE MERE EGLISE #2 CASEETING POINT "BE" SAINT LAURENT
KIND OF CONVEYANCE c MAME OF CONVOYER
TRUCK : 2 ' PYC. GIRES
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER - . DATE
W To DAILEY Copt, QMC, 14/5/48] D, MAC KENZIE, Capt, INF 14/5/48
1 SHIPPED T
FROM 10
CASKYRING POINT 4B" .SATNP LAURENT CHERBCURG  PORT -FNIT ]
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
_TRUCK : .
SIGNATURE-OF SHIPPER DATE mmmm IB Vﬂl C( DATE
K&N F. -mHt Pm
1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
CHEFROURG. PORT UI{'IT NYPOE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
USAT HAITI VICTORY DELBERT E. PRICE MAJOR QMC
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF @?f Al DATE
]
JOHN PALYOK JR, 1st Lt, FAi. $6/L/u3 m
4. SHIPPED
FROM 0 =
NFE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE -1 NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEER m
st couom, g0, MAY 41949 (WA
: T i&"?ﬂl-ﬂn'r'l-rrl—pr \j
5. SHIPPED VAT TURR
FROM 0 :
e & 7 DAt
KIND OF CONVEYANCE A NAME OF :
- f A g - i -
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER I!;g)\7&.x~- O i '7 DATE
- PRUTSCH o
EUL... COLONED, T~ L Be g B U PR
E'j. T TR At ! .1-._‘_ ™ &, SHIPPED - ' ool T % 'I‘w
FROM, vy o o ; mﬁ{ .
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1
. 1. SHIPPED
FROM : 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONYOYER 3
SIGNATURE OF SHIPFER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER r-m
I
e -~ =
= C T

- — —— i o i g —
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INSPECTION CHECKLIST
(FOR USE AT DISTRIBUTION POINT) /U/ i"""

NAME RANK SERIAL NUMBER
ﬁ/c‘.’.ac_ock C(’c%m:-;w 2 FI¥3 6 o 3

pext oF Kin ADDRESS

(Check ONLY Discrepancies) SATISFACTORY [ UMSATISFACTORY
FIMISH .fllttr.lﬁrj REMARKS
FINISH ¢(Interior)
HANDLES <t
HANDLE BOLTS 0 /ﬁ/ ¥
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE - : 28
) AN IR ,
 CASKET - General Appearance TONBITION GF.CASKET (Check ene) 3
/(Check ONLY Discrepanciss) m"ﬂ:lsrncfum [0 UNSATISFACTORY
FINISH ¢Bxterior) REMARKS
ANDLES
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE ift:J
/ | CAM LOCKS (Sealling) »
LY | ODOR OR MOISTURE s’
ROUTED THROUGH

[] worruary operaTiNG RoON

[ worruary rerair swor -

4 MAR %6

CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET KEPAIRED i
L1 SATISFACTORY 1 UNSATISFACTORY e | :
MECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED =H¢-;?
= - =
SHIFPING CASE REPAIRED =
=l :
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
===
REMARKS
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICHAN TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTING OFFICER
A,
ﬂ%{n&;-z#
‘ f
REMARKS
IF SHIPPING CASE DOES WNOT REQUIRE REPLACEMENT, REMOYE STENCIL FROM INSIDE CASE
AND DESTROY. |IF CASE IS TO BE REPLACED, RE-STEMCIL MWITH STENCIL FOUND INSIDE
CASE, THEN DESTROY STENCIL.
QMC FORM R-mzu Local Reproduction Avtharised
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A —
DISTRIEUTI W CENTER #1 RECEIVED certify that this message is ~n affieial
NEW YORK PORT oF EMBARKATION business and that its transmissisn with a

BROOKLYN, NEW Y!RK l~wer precedence, ~r by air mail, regular

{249 APR 30 dy H scheduled messenger would be pre+

icial tn the publie interest,
MARY HEABOCK y o p A o
Clawes Me Cae ik
RFD #4 JAMES MeCARTHY o
Major, TC ~
GRFENVILLE PA Admin 0, AGR Div,

wpl T
PVYT JAMES W HEACOCK
FLEASE BE ADVISED THE REMAINS OF THE LATE

ARE ENR‘WTE TO THE UNITED STATES. OUR REC'RDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED

™ ¥ KENNETH BAIRD 14 LOUTSA AVE  GREENVILLE  WPRCER  PA

WE CANNOT GIVE A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE, IT IS EXPECTED THAT AN INTERVAL OF
SEVERAL WEFKS WILL ELAPSE BEFORE DELIVFRY CAN EE EFFECTED, YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR
WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM THREE DAYS FRI'R T DELIVERY GIVING DATE AND TIMVE
REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD STATION, PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO
ACCEPT REMATNS AT RATLROAD STATION ON ARRIVAL, HE WILL BE RECUESTED TO INFCORM
¥0U SO YNU ¥AY MAKE FINAL FUNERAL ARRANGEVENTS, REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANTED By '
WILITARY ESC'RT. SUGGEST YU ARRANGE WITH LOGAL PATRIOTIC R VETERLNS' “RGANIZ,-
TION IF YOU DESIRE MILIT/RY HONOKS AT FUNERAL, PLEASE CONFIRM ABOVE DELIVERY
INSTRUCTIONS FITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOUKS OF REGEIPT OF THIS MESSAGE BY TELEGRAM
COLLECT TO DISTRIBUTION CENTER ONE, NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION ©R SUBMIT NEW
INSTRUCTIONS, WE REGRET IT WILL BE IMPOSSIBLE T0 COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE
WITH CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS REGEIVED AFTER EXPIRATION OF THE FORTY EIGHT
HOURS, PLEASE INGLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM.

DG (WhELEASED TC W J G. H. BARE
| WIAY 49 Pl O

Y/3
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HEADQUARTERS
NEN YORK PORT OF EIBARKA TION
Apierioan Graves Registration Division
lst Avenue & 58th Street
Brooklyn, V. Y.

THE FﬂLL{F {ING REPORT “ILL BE CDHPL:&TEH BY ALL_3SCORTS "0 ACCOMPANY REMAINS

0 . PLRSONNEL FROM K TERE TO THSIR FITAL DESTINATION .

UPON RETURN TO TH3 AMIRICAK GRAVIS RNGISTRATION DIVISION, NYF©, THIS RUPORT

“TLL 8 DILLV R°D BY 91 "BOORT TO THD SCORT CONTROL OFFIC R “‘OR ATPROVAL

1. ] w73 6wt A L i?{(euomparwing the
(Heame,” rank, serial numbe esgor

3 é o s

remajns of :
Ry = 5
2. Departed AGRD,” NYP7, on 194 % at /2. %3 hours
: )

for .. W o,

os on = oity BRd 3%a%e) [Covs vehiols or train)

If train, zive hour of departure frem Now Tork City and stetion

?;K_—ﬁ.a:ﬁﬁ.ﬁu Mol /7.'30 « Arrived at
J - . Lo . &
Y4
%}_ﬂ x’a"‘}'ﬂﬁﬂ (1978t 2273 surs |
est on (date) ¥

-

E._ First contpet was made with undertaker m%ﬂﬂ“t p P S0 hours
. - ]

#
4," First centact was made with next of ka
ﬁ /' )D yw E‘;%ﬁ /12 yFat O 7” 3o hours

\adaraszs)

B 1 did/aid—mot sittond the fumeral servioes.

€. 'The fumsral was hold at_/4/'s d hours, en 7 "}’774..;' /3 4§

T. Uscert's pruosence is/immat desired at fumeral sorvices

Rew, 30 licv 4B
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1 b
8. Buriel honors were/wepe—nmf provided at the funsral,
8. Burial honors were not provided bsoause
AL A,
10, Burial honers were provided by

| ER mul'::[;.@:m —Ladlsasr Lo “'iﬁ;“"‘ A

' 1l. Flag was prosonted t-_rmM@ E-!!‘iﬂ té, o, 4 .

124 The next of kin EEF/11d not -briug up the subjoct ef identity of the
remnins, : ' o

13.

14, Deparﬁndﬁmawv%ﬁ_ by .%:-i-:d o1
(Covi, vehiola or train) ato
ot 20:1% heurs Arrived at AGRD, NYT") on ? & gﬂqEEl_‘jJ[?
fa

at 41-20 hours,
Ci=mey ey

15, ERMARES (Unusual oouurr-.::mcs)a.

! .
1 y & —~—
- r— — -

& 16. PRCBIPT OF TWIRETY-ONZ (21) ROUNUS OF BLANK AMUNITION IS ACHENOTLIDOTD
(1F HO BLANKS TMRT ISSUTID WRITT "NONR!

& Chad. DY S L O F &
Hesie o pgeiver | J {Home, ¢ Borilal Numbor of Sscort

- 29-44 Date | 23 "maw (197
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QREt 293 6 1949
Japen W, Gt

/E 5 33 426 o4
lodzd, and Date of Death

" =¢ Ctr., Domob, Reg, Br, Wi II
| - -

1, ‘he inclosed ation for a flat mable marlor and a letter
3 '.i:' MII'“M':“:&':WM also, to
ascortsin the carroct date of doath,

:l. Ih wﬁMﬂMhMMh

/.._.......u.

—
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REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT : s
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

[{Read Explanation on Reverse Side belore complating form)

531 /49

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) BRANCH OF SERVICE TO BE FILLED IN BY CLAIMANT
INTERMENT EXPENSES
m JANES W AGP A w (Civilian or Private Cametary)
r" ‘m TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
33 B L_.l (National or Poat Comat

1. This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director.
2, Fill in as required and sign four copies.
3. Check Box “A"™ or Box “B" above, not both,

INSTRUCTIONS TO FERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM

4. Check Box “A" when interment is in a eivilian or private cemetery,
b. Check Box “B" when remains are delivered to home or other place prior to burisl in a nationzal or post cemetery.

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “A™ IS CHECKED

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “B" 15 CHECKED

1 certify that the sum of §f j-é i) was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in
the cemetery indicated below:

mee [JE/ ANNAYE

evorcomnr: ME YCEY C o

= P},

I eertify that the sum of § WaS
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
transportation of the remains of the above-named dece-

dent from: (City, town, or place from which remains were
ghipped)

TO: (Name and Location of National or Post Cemeatery)

RETURN FOUR COPIES TO

SIGNATURE OF CLATMANT

MES MAKY AEACock

ADDRESS (Stroet ﬂumbﬂrgr RFD, City and Sigla)

RED Hd FEENVILLE —/O/]

RELATIONSHIP TO: DECEDENT /V 0 é‘; ,‘f E /L'/

REMARKS

J. C. Kovari

FORM AHE OBSOLETE

FORM
BEY s uan s 1290

Cel., F. D.
Brocklya, i.
JUN 1949
S.-'JrITI - ! r -.' I;“i
e 18—GaTa8-1
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PART A

[ 5 Ty

1. When the remains are delivered for interment in o civilian or private meéem’. jrnu are

responsible for paying all interment expenses, In this connection, you are entitled to the=allow-
ance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the Government toward actual interment expenses
when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No allowance is authorized
toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post eemetery.

3. The $76 maximum allowance by the Government toward interment expenses includes but is
not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hearse hire from the railroad
station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place designated by you;
vault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for friends and relatives to and from
cemetery: and the services of a funeral director,

4. Reimbursement by the Government is made only to the person who paid from his personal
funds the expenses of or incident to interment in & private or civilian cemetery. Receipted bills are
not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the §756 maximum must be borne
by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

PART B

1. When the remains are delivered to you at Government expense prior to burial in a national
or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains
from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site. However, you may be entitled to an
allowance for the cost of transporting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery
grave site subject to the conditions outlined in paragraph 2 below.

2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the eost to the Government
to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the Government to deliver the
remaing direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment. However, the amount which you
may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to you and cost of delivery by the Govern-
ment direct to the national or post cemetery) may not exceed the amount actually expended by you
to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave sitee WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE
GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST.
IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE
OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.

3. Reimbursement by the Gﬂverqm‘an!:-fi']f‘.bé made only to the person who paid from his per-
sonal funds for transporting the remains'té thé/nadighal or post cemetery grave site. .~ 7 (U__'f :
A==l

._}

4. No interment expense aufy@!m is authorized gince interment is made ultimately in & nationak )\

or post cemetery, ] ' & o A=\
i\d t' E HHP S J,::": "E‘_'_’\

: DE NN e
i ;.E"_:.:- Cy vy — |
1no NI ' .Grﬁ i ;;h:’f
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

)’ 1 MOV 1848
f ﬂ A {ﬁf‘"’

BUDGET BUREAU No. 45-RT7.1, “

— (TQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA 3 L7705 |

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL HUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

Pvt James W. Hemocook, 33 W36 Ohk

Plot ¥V, Row 6, Grave 10T, _ 26 Jemuary 1949
Thited Btates Milltary Cemetexry A ¢ ;
fte. Mere Eglise 2, Fremce i :
i
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D f |

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, *' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead.”" before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this farm is filled out andgraparly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned 1o the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressad postage-free envelope provided for this purposes.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, pleasa fill in PART |

of this form. .
|
PART |
Plcase Indicate relatio coeaaced i

A N A
INT TYPE NAME L] KIN} 1
] wioow [ wicower [ sonoverz21 vearsoln [] oaucHrer over 2t vEARS oLD Z

L] ramser m MOTHER (] sromier over 21 vears oo (] sister over 21 veans oL

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED .T
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X™ in the box opposite the option gou have selected.)

J
D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

E 2, BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY II-IERED‘F FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

DELFWARE (CEMETIERY VERCER 2 /sl vanid _i

E AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

-

[:] 3. BE RETURNED TO _. THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KiN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

Y

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURKED TO THE URITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A MATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

|
(LOCATION OF HATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 1
(Pleawn indicate if your own religious sorvices at e location other than the selected national cemetery are deslred by placing an “X* in the proper box)

IEYES E]NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by Inseriing the word " NONE" in the space below.)

e o

Lo VE

R\

)
SO

<z
0OMG roaw 345 M [ TARY 84p o haet

PR




Declassified in accordance with D.0O. 13526 l

Em—m:: m— p— e L .

.

—— 0 PART | (Continued) N ——

If on Page 1 of this form you have selectetr Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with yotr own funeral ceramonies desired at a location
other than the selected mational cemetery, cormplete one of these sections.

I, A5 THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5, A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenguer station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEFHONE No.

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHOD HAS AGREED
TCO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

W fnvery  LBAIRD = FopsrAld - Homs

| ROMEER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN O COUNTY OR FROVINCE 5?5:!’5 ER &Rﬁ%ﬁHEF
/Y Loursq  AvE | GFREVIUE | SERCER | TA
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHOME No,
ERLLMVILLE | JA CRENVIZLE , [A 270

TN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” 15:

A 0C K LAWRENCE | . — JSATHER
NUMBER AND STR;I' CITY OR TOWN W/UV"FA’G; FRJU{VIH’CE ‘.'I"I':'FIE O.l? E%REHJ%%E'?'F
frot & i dis | L /A

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space uso page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR |1 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

|; the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and trus to
the best of my knowledge and belief,

%&4@ V. ks :
[} MEXT OF KIN} {STREET AND NUMBER)

\TL
IRS A‘Z‘Aié gﬂ.ﬂm K v
{NAME FRI OR M%W&‘—‘

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant mis*__-?_s__ﬂ_ day of j""‘é"

Igﬂ.. at city (ortewn) of %E’M county of e e and State (esFerritoty or

Distriett of _ﬁ—:l-—rw '
' /
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. CRBATHAE DF CATICKR TSP 10 APMIIRE IR GRINES

= ' (o
NOTARY PU= 21020
PAGE 2 Wy Commussian Expire® : 16—Bodi1-1




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 !', |
= |

— - -

e ————

o~ PART IHEI.IHHUISHHEHT OF DISFDSITIQH II.ITHBF "T i

If you are the next of kin and you Hesire to mlﬁ'vqussh your disposition autherity, please fill in PART riof this form.

I. THE

AS THE NEXT OF KiN OF THE DECEASED

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS i5:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
| NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
'

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

v {PATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KiN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) - (CITY AND STATE)

PART 1l

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 111 of this form.

NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THiS FORM

18—Bo410-1

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE [NITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
L
(SIGNATURE) [STREET AND NUMBER)
{NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3

AL P! i |

D



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND IHSTRlIﬁTlI‘.‘? o e

All remarks and in!Cintian entered here will be considered as pu.. of the Notarial Attestation. ' 1
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four letier pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Private
Jares W, lieacock, has come to my attention.

quert for Disposition of Hemains"
r that official action may be

R S —

W&"‘%}wr Resd ~ 15 mamty-Ll2) PP "
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

MR+
MRS,

MIss Mrs. Mary Heacock

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Strest, City, Stats)

Bural Free D.livery #4
Greenville, Pa,

RELATIONSH IPHOthEI‘

42

PARAGRAPHS
(Sequence)

ADDITIONAL DATA — MODIFICATIONS

1654

Since your son's widow mmmpiwimsx relinquished her prior disposition
authority on a previous "Request for Disposition of demains" form, this

office recognized you as the nok and person authorized to direct dis-
position of your son's remains, Your instructions as recorded on

the Disposition Form when returned to this office will be complied with,

Flease complete and return the "ARequest for Disposition of “amainsh

form at your earliest conveniéénce in order that official action may be

taken to comply wilth your desires,

' Rl TPl 2D BRI
: fﬁ‘ﬁ'"ﬂ%
Corpprm *3®21g ‘peeq) INI03230 40 INVN

3dvye

P st

YIEANAN Y435

~

>APC IFE7EF

2‘[1’51’ IHIEWD DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
?,)‘_),';’j g r’(?

OQMG FORM

REY 17 JUN 4B I 902

48 11972

E——T
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REQUEST FOR NEW LETTER OF INQUIRY

To LETTER OF INQUIRY SECTION FROM
REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH ey “ g
BRADE SERVAL NUMBER

) -
| Wr DECEDENT (Firat, Middle, Last)

L=

/

p

JAME 3

W'f _/f f‘.."jtc::-'j <

K

Py

s G fo B %

GRAVE LOCATION

CEMETERY

= 1 1
L5y Gl

ik

LPCOT

Vv

ROW

vV

GRAVE /|

v

A /07

:f_

" g
R £ D A

GREEN VILLL
f = -

2 t " 2
LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO: f' RELATIONSHIP Jf
. /
e %
ms. Ao R Y MHLEA Co /T MaT H R
Vi ADDRESS / A
STREET CITY AND STATE o ‘j’

]

LA

AUTHORFTY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AND REMARNS

) o)
/“'r"—“‘.J-,-frif-./ﬁ /ﬁ_ﬁ,ﬂ /’__}'/Zn".'_, o

Fd

7

= “ — yo P
PP B e =V R = & L

\
e AS,

- PR

N e > el
:“4._} .--__E__.} 3 ﬂ\__.ﬂ

v 309

REY 12 MAY

VLA e S
LN
| Lt AV
“VeA’L0d SENT 26JANIGE # MU g@,&(ﬁ“'(ff ¢’
JOATE A CLERK'S S|IGHATURE
o7 Cf ey (20 )
T Rl O A (0 5
OQM@ FoRM THIS FORM IS To BE FILED IN 293 FILE 48 9709
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526[ :
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THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS

/ EASTERN AREA 5
Form H3-343 f
March 1948 ( (
TO:  Repatriation Records Branch DATE: <June 8, 1948 '
Disinterment Locator Section
Ofifice of the Quartermaster General
Department of the Army -
Washington 25, D. C. HEACOCK, James W., Pvt., 33 436 044
Plot V, Row 6, Grave 107
FROM: Director, Home Service 8 T:United States Military Cemetery
Ste. Mere Eglise :
s - :
Your Reference: QMG MR 293 Next of kin: Mras. Ethel Heacock, e '“
014 Address: Rural Free Delivery #4 L’
Greenville, Pennsylvania ™
New Address: 2307 Prospect Avenue |
Cleveland, Ohio il
In compliance with your request of April 2, 1948 for en investigation in com- L..|
nectlon with the disposition of the remains of this decemsed serviceman, we submit f '2
the following information: . (
1. OQMG Form 345 X was submitted by Mrs. Ethel M ) &L% i1
ame elationghip) ~ I\
will be submitted. \
on : Y.
lDafe} ' \
L 1
2 has relinquished disposition euthority. | }.
(Name ) \ ll
has remarried. . F3
is deceasged. &r""
is incompetent. \k.'
%
3. We have been unable to locate,
REMARES: Please see our progress report of April 27, 1948. Note wife's new address
given above. Cleveland, Ohio chapter encountered difficulty in reaching -
the wife but interviewed her as shown above. It is our understanding that
the wife listed in section II the name of the mother, Mrs. Mary Heacock,
Route #4, Greenville, Pennsylvania.
rf .‘.'
.I'I ;_L .J- . :
\..’ l @W A. 4
(Mrs.) PAULINE A. ROGHR )
I

Director, Home Service 2 o

A Eastern Aresa 12441 /
;,_} : g33oué\/




i 4 : .

- e T T L

{ perepyouasghs &b
-o-_.lnh-- ¥ : - e : B vy -_. .a..n-—f?ﬁ—_é—'-’—...—-.—,.ﬂ-..t-p.

T o KOG S, 2

D LIFYanias JLssANp st
Mo aon Aoy oS G MBI, a0l
(5 GrERT LEULC ORI P A Jatite

i “

B
-
=

T

rf & ¥ - il -
AOGE BUToASENY AW o 2

o

. IR YERY

HE YWEEICYY L TOMRYT FRDC RO




¥ =
THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED. CRO% . :;

_ _ EASTEEN AREA Form HS-343 -
| '\\ = | March 1948 j

{/5.-' Lg/,/’"

T0: Repatriation Records Branch DATE: April 27, 1948
Disinterment Locator Section
0ffice of the Quartermaster General
Department of the Army / quf
Waghington 25, D. C. -

FRCM: Director, Home Service

Your Reference: QMG MR 293 Next of kiny Mrs, Ethel Heacock, wife I' \.

t Rural Free Delivery #4 -
Greenville, Pennsylvania
See Remarks

.

In compliancs with your requedt of Aoril 2 for an investigation in con- 1
nection with the disposition of- this deceased serviceman, we submit |
the following information: f

1. OQMG Form 345 was submitted by

¥
(Neme ) (Relationship)
will be submitted.

on . . .
(Date) o
2, : has relinguished disposition authority. 1
(Name) e
hes remarried. ]

is deceased.
is incompetent, e
3. We have been unable to locate, |
REMARKS: [
There will be a dal%y in reply as the Eii’n has reportedly moved from : |
Pennsylvania to 2307 Prospect Avemue, Cleveland, Ohio, latter Py '

chapter has been asked to verify this ard to comply with your
request. We shall report to you later.

. Nla9e 1§
Wi/ L SENT 2 ¢ JAN 1949 '5'7W74“<(fa)?m1m A Rm;m_

Dirsctor, Home Service
2 # Eastern Aree 12441
033048 /s
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Declassified in accurdance with D.O. 13526
e ———— — = '

L F —_ —_ o —
. . - BUDGET BUREAU-NoO. 48-R277. |
T UEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAI <Z G3/4F
emng,or DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: B,
Pvt Jemes W. Heacock, 33 436 Ok [~
Plot V, Row 6, Grave 107, 2 April 1948
United States Military Cemetery
ste. Mere Eglise #2, France g A,
=
A c
1 1
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D E
NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize hum;elfmth the contents of the pamphlet, “Dlsposltmn af World War |1 Armed Forces Dead,'" before
filling out this form. When the pro rt of this farm is filled out and proparl sr ned by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
DFFf E OF THE QUARTERMAS E GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the

salf-addressed postage-free anvelope provided for this purpose.
If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART | !
i
{
L relati to
I: ‘{"I"f’t; hm'ﬂuu hﬂ}ﬂlm the deceansed by placing an
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPL MAME OF MEXT OF KIN)
] wioow ] wioower O] s::-uommmalgm (] oaucHTER oveR 21 YEARS OLD '
[J earuer [ woruer (] amz@ YEARS OLD [J sister over 21 vears oo
[ reLaTioNsHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Speciry)
HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN u TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED _
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE : ;rmmu"x"m:mmwuummmmmm ;

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY Th'EIEZIS l 1

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY ml@ﬁmmm THEREQF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY !

ME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)
D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE\HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT { +

(LoCA OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
n other than the selected national eemaetery are desired by placing an “X** in the proper box)

D'I’E- DND

THE MAME OF THE DECEASED, THE TAL U HEER ANB GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no eorrectiona are nm, Indieate 1

thin fact by inserting the word **NO. in .I'Mw doee.)
‘
,j‘r 6

K_-;i' f -

? [LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)
D 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR ﬁ% MENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(Please indicate if pour own religious nereices at ?_\

e iy / ; 3 ]
" | ,‘?’ - ,I ‘.I ,‘1
LS
ANV Lr e
/’ﬂ$ ; - ;gd:;.
IS0 1=1 \.PY 4 t.{.‘u o

Quwe o 345 MILITARY AR pace 1
SR e L TN F S

: ' ¥ o i
e N e N AT IR : - . - s S S U




H .. i - —

-
|
|

PART | {(continued) — .

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected—Jption Number 2 or 3, of Option Number 4 with yol. wn funeral ceremanies -:Iea.lred ata location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections,

1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: .

LAST NAME FIRST HAME ' /"’ Y | MIDDLE INITIAL

HUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY STATE OR TERRITORY OF
(} U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nwarest railroad passengor station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS (_\ TELEPHONE No.

[ 5 .
OR
| AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO H¥ FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
/A

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN o AE COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U, S5 A, OR COUNTRY

L
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest rallroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHOME No.

=

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN IYNE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” |5:

MAM MIE INITI RELATI 1P T
LAST HAME FIRST E JDLE INITIAL 8 ONSHIP TO
L |
D STREET crj' R TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINGE STATE OR TERRITORY. OF
PNEIRL E - U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY
!" | ¢
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional use page 4.%)
A)
5 ,,r-’f --._\\
/’ p Y \

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PA LET. " Dl‘gﬂpﬂﬂﬂﬂ OF 'ATD-RLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD.™ | AM THE NEXT OF KiIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAIDY REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, D& SOLEMNLY SWEHR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledgeand belief, /

(%
(SIGNATURE OF HEXT OF KIN) {STREET AND MUMEER)
{NAME PRINTED OR TYFED) [GITY AND STATE)
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this — _______ day of
10, at city {or town) of . county of and State (or Territory or
District) of
*NOTE.—Page 4 Is part of the notarial attestation. CEMETTHR S SRR ORI o A e oot
(OFFICIAL TITLE) |
PAGE 2 10—Bod1i-1 |
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Declassified in accordance with D.0O. 13526}

b .

PﬁR'{P—*%—-RE!.IHﬂHISHMEHT OF DISPOSITION AUT" “RITY

|F you are the next of kin and you dedire tdwiinquish your dispésition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form,

.}-'V/:Da)'lf—

I, THE

(FLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

HAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IM THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
Az Coc k. A2/ A7 cvsane
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED /
AP0 772 E7R,
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN 1 STATE OR COUNTRY
P o e Cremnsyrcces =S,

SIGNATURE OF REXT OF KIN)

L TH EL

A7 Co e

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,

/“74 Y uzé 2 Z5E

N

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

—-zﬂLé’ﬁ[Q.S&EQZAz&:‘
(STREET AND WUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

e ﬂ’ﬁﬁMﬁL
AND STATE)

PART 111

If you ars NOT the next of kin authorized 1o direct the disposition of-remains, pleass fill in PART [I of this form.
_..r’

SHOULD BE DIRECTED:

THIS IS TONOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTH

IZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE | OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSOM, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 15 THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

LAST NAME | ) FIRST NAME -| MIDDLE INITIAL
~A
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED / 0 l_/
NUMBER AND STREET (7 o pv otrowu STATE OR COUNTRY
]
\\@ 2
/ (DATE)
[BIGHATURE) (STREET AWD NUMBER)
(HAME PRINTED OR TYFED) {CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3
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All remarks and informadtion entered here will be considered as part o ‘he Notarial Al‘tuhuou.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
[T

5 Decamber 1947

bulﬂwmwmﬁm-#wwm,mhhminh
James W, Heacook, has come % my attention.

Present laws do not provide suthority for Government assistance in con-
nection with visits to overseas cemeteries. Should legislation be enacted
authorising such pilgrimeges at Covermment expense, the Department of the
Army, or such other agenoy as may be made responsible for this aotivity, will
take the necessary steps to oarry out the program outlined by Congress,

n&mmmmwmmuunmmw
wm,mmnnhmlddhdmmmshnm M s
o s oo g vt g b Bt o et

visit a ted States tary Cemetery during the exhuma
uﬂﬂu-drmmnummummnﬁﬁ-hwmm

Return of World War II Dead,

_ nmmmmmmwmmmmﬁnnm-ﬂ
form at your mmnmnmmummumnwh
taken o comply with your desires.
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OOERICUTIONS AND AUOITIONS TC BURIAL REPOLTS AS TAIIN FRCM, 4G CaS Cal e

CHLETIKY ST. MERE EGLISE #2 PLOT v ROW & GRuVE 107
NaLE : 9.‘}? HEACOCK, JAMES W —
RAlK i T )
ASH : 33 436 044 S
32 .5
ORGENIZATION - '3 502 PARA INF REGT e
AT OF LQEATH ¢ 6 JUNE 44 : 5':
PLAGE OF UBATH 3 e = iy 23
af =, £=
CAUSE OF LBATH ¢ -—- ¥
% end/or WD AGO Form 0365 15 Jan 47 “"'T‘w%&"“
(Signature)
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% 4 & .
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COKREOTIONS il wUDITICS TO LUMI.L liiONTH a8 DILIT FROL. 4G CaS CaRD
8T.MERE EGLISE #2 o0 ¥ mou ¢ orave 107

CHLETERY

okt : HEACOCK JAMES W

HANK : e ' = ’i’: s
> -

ASN ; 33 436 044 . g x

ORGANIZATIGN & 0N FABK. B BN, : “'i

DATE ©F UksTH 3 ST s s < gk

PLaCE OF LLATH il

CLUSE OF Lib.oH 3 i

& end/or WD AGO Form 0385 15 Jan 47 T.C.14/2/47

TSignaturs)

TE e S



- Please acoept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.
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Bincerely yours,
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| SPQYG 293
%IMH‘-?'
28 November 1944.

Address to THE
GEIERAL.
Mrg, Mary Heacock,
R. P. D. #4,

Greenville, Pa.
Dear Mrs. :
Your letter of recent date has beea forwarded to this office

by The Adjutant General for necessary action in comnection with the
return of the remains of your son, the late Private James W. Heacook.

You may be assured, that a notation has been made on
official records of this office that it is your desire to have
final inter-

433Avyn

dop

NDISH 1 = MOMaY
b, i 6n 62 oy

R, P. HARBOLD
Gn.

Colonel, Q.M.
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
ARMY SERVICE FORCES

= L ——— = =

MAD/ 3b

et
TRANL_ AITTAL SHEET

2 Qctober 1944

Dir., Memorial Division, OOMG, Room 1007, Tempe C., ’;.'ash_ington, D.C.
TO (Sorvier, dividdon, or organization) (Laeatian)
(Branch or unit) (Attention)
DESCRIPTION Heacock TAG 19 Sep 44
cg:;ﬁ‘,gfﬁg" TOriginntor) uddrum);_ ; {Date)
Casualty Erand¥*N G.0., Investigation ence cection,
FROM | TFanily Relationsgup section, Room 3707 , Munitions Building 79040
(Sorvice, division, or orpanization) {Location) {Telephono)

l, For necessary action,

2. Private James W, Heacock, 33,436,044,died on 13 June 1944 in
France as a result of wounds received in action,

3. Writer hes Xt been advised of thie reference.

For the Chief, Cesualty Branch:

3 Incl
“, Coples of ltr dtd 19 Sep 44
&fﬂowofﬂpl!d‘thMM dl,!“-m
Major, A. G. D |
4,
v ;_?; -
\% \1 (,a .‘5‘
_} D ' '3,'}. 'g},
..c-?: ;

~q

ﬁ/f%

dﬂ-ﬁi&d L

W. D, A. G. 0. Form No. 0105
April 7, 1943

O—510104

5 SOVERNNUNT FRINTING OFFICE
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AGPC-G 201 Heacock, Jumee e
(19 Sep A4) 33,436,044

2 Cetohar 1944,

Bural Free Delivery #4,
Oreenville, Pennsylvania.

referred to the Direstor, Yemorial Division, Cffice of the .

General, “ashington 25, D C., for a direct reply, since that official

has jurisdietion over such ms
u;mntmummumw.

Sincerely yours,

Je As ULIO
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i

Greenville, Penna R.F.D.#4.
Sept 19, 1944
Dear Sir
In regards to my son who gave his life in France.
AG 201 Heacock, Jumes W. PC-NETOL1l3 am asking if after this terrible war
hmru1tduhmﬁblotnfutohlﬂn5m'ammm
to this country and what Precedeture I will have to go thru also would
like to have some information How Much it will cost me cne working now
and would like to have some knowledge jJust how much i will have to save
any information that you can give me will certainly be more than appreciated.
Also care you give me any information of his wounds. And was he wounded
the ;nund time He is my (baby) you see My other Son is stationedi over
their and got in touch with the Boy who gave my Son James first aid when
He was hit and says My “on was only wounded in the leg when he gave him
first aid and thought he surely must of been hit the second time getting
Bml:rmth-lfu. lmﬂdum:.nlynppﬂmhnﬁrlnrumummm
give me as these are hard things for us Mothers to bear too,
Thanking you again

Mrs. Mary Heacock

Greenville, Pa

R.FoDe #4.

s \s
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Oreenville, Penna R.F.D.f4.
Sept 19, 1944
Dear Sir
" In regards to my son who gave his life in France,
AG 201 Heacock, James W, PC-NETOLL3 am asking if after this terrible war
is over if it will be possible for me to have my Son's Body Erought Back
to this country and what Precedeture I will have to go thru also would
like to have some information How Much it will cost me one working now
and would like to have some knowledge just how much i will have to save
any information that you can give me will certainly be more than appreciated,
Also care you give me any information of his wounds. And was he wounded
the second time He is my (bsby) you see My other Son is statione! over
their and got in touch with the Boy who gave my Son James first aid when
He was hit and says My “on was only wounded in the leg when he gave him
first ald and .thought he surely must of been hit the second time getting
Back from the lines, Would certainly appreciate any information you can
gl.uuutun;mlnrdmunformlothultobmho.
Thanking you again

Mrs. Yary Heacock

Greenville, Pa

RoFuDe #Le

e
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E""ih-.mr F “ORT OF BURIAL 15
st TH10-630 AND AR 3C18IS q
: 5&,
Heacock Jameg W £ Fvé
R ——— g
S - B
, Uoh - R .
Boudienville ¥ June 44
I Flaze of Death Dats of Death
| 1900 10 June 44 St Martin St Martin, France
Time and Dute of Barial Manw of Cometery Nems e Coordinstes of Location
27 2 A
Cave Muomber Fow Numbor Flot Mumler Trpe of Matker
Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes[] NoZX  Attached to Marker YasTX No [
I No Identification Tags Identification buried in can attached to 'hudy.

Elow were remains identified? | Identified by WD AGO Form No.28 (Soldiers Fay Book)

and markings in clothing. Both checked with letters
fmduuhody

.b

a—— — ; e e R it
— it i Y P . o b I r——

‘What means of identification were buried with the body? .

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on: aa
sRiche: C0h%  0-363418 = lst Lt 10lst A/B
Deceased’s Righu: e Secal No. Rank Ceganizstion r—
) . Kermode 32765697 Pvt 10let A/B 26
Deceased’s Lefl: Fiscos Seridl Mo, Back Crpxnization; Doy 185
Elgratars cr Masos, fack sad B powibie Ovgenitsrtion of Hurruiaki nh—m#hmud-.l!-ﬂ:unwﬁnubudi

If print of identificstion tag is not affixed fill in belows

~ JAMES W HEACOCK
33436044743 43 A Eciécgacy Addresscs

O'L HEACOCK e =

RD%& }
GREENVILLE PA P Addres

Religion
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: 'Y
1 WDAGO §28 QW

1 Purse dﬁ‘*

i 200 France -

{, i
5 Shillinge "ﬁ WV{

; r ﬁ%,@%’i # 2. Ly 2 S o ke
=g 208 2/9f4y. JBom/B isen | erified by O.R.5. Officer




& ¥
-} ¢ IF DECEASED UNIDENT "ED
- Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable o obtain a -
| i, complete set of F'mgerpnnlx, Take Those You Can.. and fill in
| : the following:
| - Height: Laundry Marks: A
Weight: MNumber of Rifle: : ErH
Color of E as- _ Wear Glasses? N
= Color of- 1s Tooth Chart Attached?
L Y m L]
y f possible, have medical pemna! take a tooth chart, if
Ecmtl%mt.ﬁﬂmlmothchnbd:w11nmbel?w
and d any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, ete
o o
¢ e
Note below
i probable =
;i <L
g ’ 2
b " ey . d v

TOOTH CHART ﬂﬂﬂshulﬂnt&d&u{ﬂ make a Sketch of the Loeafion,
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space necded

m | % attach separate sheet.  Indicate North,
= |~ u
X e
- o |© o
L. 5. s
- s || 53
w |- 'E. q Aq
o|w | 5%

y |
2
ael

e | e '
‘ i is 1
‘%,{ .'EE |
Ny e 1
e g
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i I én E : 5
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2 November 194l
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For The Quartermaster Ueneral:
,Bi.m;mn.

MAYO A, DARLING, GeP
Lt. Colonel, Q,C,,
15 Assistant,
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SPQYG James W,
293 (Heacock, 8.H, 33L.360Lk) lst Ind.

AsC., OQMO., Washington, D. C. 2 Fovesber 1944
T0:  The Adjutant General, Washington, D, C.

1. Basic communication is forwarded to your office for neces~
sary action to so much thereof as pertains to the circumstances surrcund-
ing the death of the late Privete James W. Heacook.

2. Attention is invited to & copy of a letter fromthis ofTice
to Kra, lary Boacock.

For The Quartermaster Ceneral!
NAYO A, DARLING,
mw,w-,
Assistant,
5 &
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. 'WAR' DEPARTMENT s
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 28, D, C. o
—BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT Jake (L.
NAME e GRADE . “'E‘Ai: CAS. REPORT RECEIVED
sepet | TOCEK HEACOCE JAMES W VT ’ e
el ASN 33436044 HUS <
NAME q
AND | MRS ETHEL HEBACOCK - : ¢
ﬂ;gé' EURAL FREE DELIVERY 4 ; DATE S'EEarmmes SENT
 OF GREENVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA
T /7 o 7
THE INDIVIDUAL MAMED BELOW DESIGNATED THE AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERG AMD THE OFFICIAL TELE-
TIONSHIP, IF ANY, 18 SHOWN BELOW. SHOULD BE MOTED THAT
TO BE PAID 81X MONTHE' PAY GRATUITY IN CABE OF DEATH. Y

ABOVE
SRABFHIC AND LETTER HOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS FERSON. THE
THig PERSON IF HOT MECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF.-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIO TED

THE SECRETARY OF WAR HAS ASKED ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEP REGRET THAT YOUR mm
MAME SERIAL NUMBER :!H&%I‘l‘ REPORTING) ;:r;.'mi SHIPMENT l
015046 «
u

33h360kh INF
lw&%_. CABUALTY CODE

PYT HEACOCK, JAMES W.
TVPE OF GASUALTY PLACE OF CABUALTY _éﬂ.
' 6 JUN | Lk

DIED OF WOUNDS |- FRANCE.

]

B g
WNARKS )G 201 /1h JAN K7/ [] connscreocory .
'MEMO -- SR AND D SUB-SEC, APPROVED == ACTING 0IC CKS'SEC, PA BR. PL--NORMAND

A\

DO NOT SEND TELEGRAM. DRAFT OF LTR WILL BE FURNISHED LTR UNIT,

¥EFT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION EECEIVED. CORRECTED H}'Nﬁ! oF W i‘m 20 JANUARY 47 ekm
ACTION BY COMPOSITE SECTION: azronrr _\‘Ill!“lln-._f.,__-_ﬂ“ o 201 REG
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE . m{nm : E e iafitsin DA T
PREVIOUSLY REPORTEE. ~  NO. ves tas WoicaTED wauWh .
,. FILE MO, | WEBSAGE NO. G ~ DATE T A goriF
AP et o Do £ 129 AY L2, 4
- 7 - 577 % 17 D 7 7N
PORWARDED L] s JZE <V L R IR AT IR e S |
L5 ; , L 0. : 8 R &D HON-DET
’ '-"’ 40 cAs. an. m.:__.mm;ﬂ;un ] O
' 3 DISTRIBAJTION “B" [] &
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rodm.ninam;hmwcuu Deceased’s Right and Left. ' :

Who is buried on: |
Deceased's Right: Sl 0=303la3 ﬂu.t—w
Pﬁlﬂ'l Left: m‘ _3275569 1 .....-Eﬁl _mlﬁ.ﬁnm _J.Eﬁ_._.'.
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ﬁg Evidence of death received in the WD 6 July 44.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH O'riﬁ. fwded 22 Jul 44
T

Corrected

oare 20 JANUARY 47 ekm
X ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
¥ “EEACOCK, JAMES W. - 33 436 044 FVT
HOME ADDRESS. v ¥ : ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Greenville, Pennsylvania Infantry 6 Jan 1925
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH,
European Area . Wounds received in action 6 Jun 1944+
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY OM CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE PAY PURPOSES
YEARS | MONTHS DAYS
ad 29 Mar 1943
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Nams, relafionship, and addreas)
Mre. Ethel Heacock, Wife, RFD $4, Greenville, Pennsylvania
| DENEFICIARY (Wams, relaiionahip, ond oddress)
Mrs. Ethel Heacock, Wife, EFD #4, Greenville, Pennsylvania
Mrs. Mary He Iy r, R 3 Grrgenrﬂiﬁ hih
" a]‘ L]
|mﬂgt'rm IN LINE OF DUTY | oWM MiScompucT “ﬂglmw Mi‘l'l%ﬂll!!n ] !:r'lll‘rllfu!lf ﬂm‘rﬂm}m
ves | wo ves. | wo ves w0 ves | no Yes [ wo YEs [ x |ves x*% 0
ADDITIGHAL DATA STATEMENT

l:_]MTI'LI Lj. NON-BATTLE

*Corrected to show date of death as 6 Jun 44 previously shown as 13 Jun 44.
*%*0n parachute pay
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WAR DEPARTMENT

Corrected THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C,
REPORT OF DEATH Oriﬁ. fwded 22 Jul 44 oare 20 JANUARY 47 elm
FULL NAME - ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
HEACOCK, JAMES W. e 33 436 044 T .
HOME ADDRESS . E ki | ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Greenville, Pennsylvénia Infantry 6 Jan 1925
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Europe2n Area Wounds received in action 6 Jun 1544%
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PU
YEARS | MONTHS DAYS
Europedn Are 29 Mar 1943

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Nams, relationship, und address)

Mre. Ethel Heacock, Wife, EFD #4, Greenville, Pennsylvenia
BENEFICIARY (Name, relalionthip, and oddréss)
Mrs. Ethel Heacock, Wife, RFD #4, Greenville, Pennsylvania

e Roascke Father BRI 4. Cresuville; ba

——e
INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED VIN FL
MADE M LINE OF DUTY : | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE ™ Ssrarus m('ﬁ“ Ay Velow)
YEs |uu Yis . |m YIS im YEs |m ves |no YEs W X |yes X**% yo
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT E BATTLE I:' HON-BATTLE

*Corrected to show date of death as 6 Jun 44 previously shown as 13 Jun 44.
**0n parachute pay

Evidence of death received in the WD 6 July 44.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

pare_22 July 1944

CH/lvo 4633
U A ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
1977
- (s} J, s W. 33 436 044 Pvt
HouE lﬂ::!_f:________——-—'_",} ,f ARM OR BRRYVICE DATE OF BINTH
Greenville, Pennsylvania Infantry 6 Jan 25

PLACE OF DEATH

|_France

CAUBSE OF DEATH

Wounds recei

BTATION OF DEQEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SEAVICE

inaction 113 Jun 44 |

DATE OF DEATH

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

TiRARS MOMTHE DaTYE
European Area 29 Mar 1943 1 = D
EMERSENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME RELATIONESHIP & AD‘DHI.II]
Mrs. Ethel Heacock (wife) RFD #4, Greenville, Pennsylvania
BENEFICIARY (HAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)
Mrs. Ethel Heacock (wife) RFD #4, Creenville, Pennsylvania
Mrs Mary Heacock (mother) RD #4, Oreenville, Pa.
| Lawrence Heacock (fahter) RD #4, Greenville, Pa.
abr -+l wunEorouTY | own mseowouer | JWAS FRSCRED A amRaneE o g SPEGIPY BELOW
Yus MO TES HO TS HO YEB HO YES HS Yam [L1+] YES HO
X X X x x X

ADDITIONAL DATE lﬂn.h- BTATEMENT

#0n parachute pay

COPMIES FURMIBHED:

a9, 0, F.oB L
2.0.0.M. 9, L33 Y -9
a, A O, VET. ADMIN,

F. 0., U.B. A

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CANUALTY BRANCH FiLE
A, @. 201 FILE

E BATTLE

ADJUTANT OEMERAL

___WD.AG0. FORM No. B3-1, 28 MAY 1044 ©

BY ORDER OF THE SEGAETARY OF WAR
Dunu—n‘rﬂ.l % W
John T. Winn
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ORDER POR SHIPMENT

ARMY SEF “0B FORCES .
ARMY EFFECTS BURBAU

Mrs, Ethel Heacock
Re Po Do 4
Greenville, Fennsylvanis

Bffects of suusbou”
aiin 107990
ABN
Gase Hos

I
Wh o
@8oEEH: 8
Ship Via <ol " o G B/LNO.
i
Date 7W
N. WHIPPLE:bh Effects wuartermaster

Note: Second Shipbi;aut

PACKAGES SHIPPED

Franked

Ly et

)n/ Frt, Chgs.
Date Shipped

REMARKS ¢

JAN 12 1945

Eff, Qi Form 1 (Rev. 8-19-Ul)
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ARMY BERAVICE FORCES
KANBAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT /
501 HARDESTY AVENUE
MAMEAS QITY 1, WIBGOUR:

JRM 1 NWy oly

o #EPLY REFER T0: 207,489 W January 8, 1946
PJ
¥rs, Ethel Heacock
RI r- D- # ’-
Greenville, Pemsylvania
Dear Mrs, Heacock:
The Effects Bureau has some -
additional property of your husband vate James W,

P, A, BCHHARDT 7
Captain QuM.C.
Assistant
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Effects of
g ¥rs. Bthel Heacoock
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3+__Acoounting Branch
_h' !I i - g

fittach following item(s) from

Otfice Safe:

Jﬁﬂiﬂlinﬂ :
Case No. 107,489 8 —

Attach Bureau Chec
Account No. 41963 Amount $5.04 .

Account No, Amount_
Payable to:

R Eo' Fl T ﬁ =" Tk

grnquglls, Permsylvania

= . %

/

H. Alexander
( Correspondent )

Gheck No. 41088
Initials anh

Pvt. James W. Heacock, hm:hund_,,f“

42963
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Ly : WAR DEPARTMENT

0. M. C. Form 356 (C¥d Form 493)

Approved December 1, 1022 1B—1d-3 aro0
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Deceaced- ) ot o ARMY SERVICE FURCES Sheet 1] of 1 Sheets
Missfing o LA ARMY EFFECTS BURBAU [ :
AW.0.L. ‘ W7 I ) flat Box
P.U‘-H- I!‘WHTGRY
Abandonad '
,{ }
Shown on Tally In as "
TALLY IN NO. THVENTORY DATE /, September 44 CASE NO. gaz 499
EFFECTS OF JAMES W. HEACOXK Rawg  PVT.
ARMY SERIAL NO. 33436044 ORe, 101st Airborne
CONSIGHECR G-1/4-U.K.
DELIVERING CARRIER _ Mail G B/L NC. G B/L DATE
Fackage 0
No., Artiecle Deseription Remarks
1 $5.04 Included in one
ENVELOPE 7o rFF )T ¢ = U, 8. Treasurer's Check
S0 # 3875
o F- 4 SO 77 dated 22 Aupnst 1944
gk
! Symbol 211-640
Amount$3L55.7L _Puyable to
B.Q.M.
List ¥ 217 removed to
_._.r. o

Section File

Warshouse Spuace Inventoried By ¥. Nihill {
Locked Storage Spuce OUffice Safe Packed By _J
ML smem L
h Eff QM Form Ila
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
801 HARDESTY AVENUE /’

/‘ KANEBAD CITY I, MIESOURI

1N RePLY REFER To: S107H99 A JHM tHA: mam

January 2, 1945
¥rs, Ethel Heacock 4 lr
Re ¥ Do s /
Greenvilla, Permsylvania ="

| Dear Mrs, Heacock:
The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas

some personal effects of your mshand,Private James W. -
Heacock.

I am inclosing a sheclk for §5.0l, representing
funds which belonged to him., The remalnder of the property

not reached you
te, please notify

H
g
§
:
i E
é\

The action of this Bureau in trensmitting personal
effects does not, of itself vuttiﬂninth&ruipiont. Such

hfmdudrurd{nﬂhuﬁmmﬂn‘hthlmd
the state of the soldier's legal residence.

| I regret the circumstances prompting th{lluu,
ﬂ.nhtom#mﬁvinthnlmofwwm

Yowrs very truly,

A, 7, TOMS /
ve Assistant
Army Bureau
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sec_ /¢ /Y qeers | ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY | rstointeges o
BOX ump Q,-? é 7 ORIGINAL HUMBER OF PACKAGES 7 :R:.:mm =

'hll.l.l.'lr HUﬂEER

55 %{/ mvmm'r/wiz 4;/ s CASE NUMBER /0 7a 9.?
T Jamed W HMeacoe KV b .

AdSaNe ORGANIZATION /

33 g%{fﬁ Yy v e

PACKAGE DESCR =
| 20
[ L ’I" [l

PERBONAL ITEMS CONTATNERS
BELE/ v BRACELET, IDENTIFICATION BaGS, CLOTH
/| BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) BRUSHES BAGS, TRAVEL
CLOTH, WASH CAMERAS BILLFOLD (NO MOMEY)
c0aTS GLASSES CASE,
| | FOOTWEAR, PR. KNIVES FOOTLOCKER
GLOVES, PR. LIGHTERS KIT, SEWING
HANDKERCH | EFS MISC, INSIGNIA KIT. TOILET
HE ADWEAR MISC. ITEMS KIT, WRITING
JACKETS PEN, FOUNTAIN PAPERS AND MISC,
OVERCOATS PENCIL, MECHANICAL BOOKS
SCARFS PIPES BOOKS, ADDRESS
SHIATS RELIGIOUS ARTICLES B0OKS, MOTE
SOCKS, PR. RIBBONS, DECORATION BOOKS, PILOT LOG
TIES ; RINGS DIARY (REMOVED FOR uunnmn]
X | Towels V TOBACCO FILMS
"] TROUSERS, ‘PR. TOILET ARTICLES LETTERS
TRUNKS, PR. WATCH P-‘.F’EHS.WJ'IAL
UNDERWEAR WINGS PHOTOS
. . i SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
. ,L A e ,,L_._ ug-'-""n_--"z-"f:.-—-‘é’ ,.{;_;;q_/V SHORT SNORTER
I SOUVEN IRS L~
/ f W/L.- X | SOUVENIR MONEY
. STATIONERY
TESTAMENTS
LO0Z] V.5, MONEY (AMOUNT) i
|
|
i REMARNS: ATTACHMENTS: | | FORM #su | | FoRM #100

e oo aTion

. |t
i O k‘.'f_ 4 F

l_"' L0 € o Ml ":'{."‘ "\‘—/(f"’v{'{_. W
r --(.ée-} ;J— - -x: d

Féf‘: f.-f- (" X MmN /%“
,,.f,,r--*.f] .«m’ ?jﬁ#b X207 :(H-» sl wEIGHT GI REMOVED

| | “’ib / s ci?, o ol -.‘-/ - 'J P a_t{' i i "‘“‘é i SHORTAGE OM

| C.A.T. REVERSE

A 7 T 0BT, TaGs

| fS’,-r)\ e

| . DIARY REMOVED
WAREHOUSE SPACE STORED 8Y

b | a .1) uf (M an“wgﬁ“ | LOCKED STORAGE
{ | aﬂ%‘ ALY » s
nr CHECKED BY P

ﬁ OR. FlLM
ITIONAL REMOVED
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ARMY BERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

Sireny |
: JRUHA :nd
inRErLYREFERTO: 107,499 a4 December 30, 1944

* —'-.’-
Mrs. Mary M. Heacook -
R+ Fo Do {4
Greenville, Pennsylvanie =0

Dear Mrs. Heacock:

This ackmowledges your letter of September 18,
regarding the personal effects of your son, Private
James W. Heacock.

War Department regulations require that the
srmy Effects Bureau deliver property of this nature
first to the legal representative or widow of the
soldier. Therefore, the belongings of Privete
Heacock have been sent to his widow, Mrs. Ethel
Heacock, Re Fe De §#, Greenville, Pernsylvania, for
proper distribution acecording to law. This-is to
advise you of the action taken.

I wish to express my sympathy in the loss of
your sone

8incerely yours,

A. P, TS
Administrative Assistant .
\% Army Effects Bureau

-
i
¥
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[ Summary Court-iartial \ JL_/
49 ARMY SERVICE FORGES Jﬂllﬂlﬂlﬂ
KANSAS CITY JUARTERMASTER DEPOT Case Iin::-. 107,490 A
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, #issouri Date 30 December 1944

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in dispuaing,f‘nf‘ the effects of

|

James W. Hemcook J ¥ 33436044 late a
(Name of deceased) | (Army Serial lNumber)
Frivate 4 Infantry who died
(Grade) (?rgnnizauun, Army or oervice)
on the 13 day of Mt,l?él,at France .

T0 ¢ The Adjutant General, War Depaij't-ment 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City,
Mo., pursuant to S.0. 223, Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
poge of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier,.or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to tnis Swmmary

bs Local debtors owed decedent's estate § , of which the sum of
% nome was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "ione";
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. o)

¢s Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of §. ¥
which has been paid by the Summary Court-iartial from funds of decedent. (oee
inclosed receipt O T O )

ds Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-ilartial By transmittal through the Wuartermaster
Carps, at Government expense to person found entitled (Sec Summary Court-iartial
FINDING below)
]

FINDING .
Before a Summary CourteMartial which convened at Kanaés City, sissouri, on

23 pecember 1044 , pursuant to Special Grdq,t""s 220, Headquarters, KCQM

/
Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affjdavit of  Mrés Mary M. Heacock

for. the gi;fects of the above-named de-

|

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, lﬁ-':m in the possession of the
United States, with other relevant evidence, was dily considered;
I/

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds ,&.nat., under the provisions of

hi. 112, Iu..}.m?nﬁk of
(Name of person foind entitled) :

L}

Re Fe D» # m‘iil.. State of
(llumber, Strcet or {wenut.) (City, Town or Village)
Pemngylvania , is the Widow of the

. (Relationship or Capacity)

" above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects,

SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

(Signature of Summary Court Ufficer) :
\ @ M. P, HEINAN, Mjor Q..C. 1
\ me, itank, Urganization

QH Form 75

e - P . i
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IN'VENIDRY DF' EFFECTS

Lo coek ?@nm W 334 360w s

i ’;.‘_l-‘ chai.fr" -

(Crmda) (Dl'ﬂn.l-ﬂmuumnrm
W e a8 d.,of}”“.m*"f

!—Bnbar decorations, medals, cam
R
P ARNTICLES 'Lﬁtl‘-h-:

7 o

! ﬁ'#,a‘l.&.n..-

R e srrrsErmmEma —m——

"l'u be filled oot only o cas of ehipment to The Adjutant General

CLABSE II—Other eifects

RUMBIR ANRTICLES
L0 ¢ } i o
) ) # -P.‘,."J & 4
4
Ww.D., A.G.O. Form No. &
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Notes... §
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*the-effects-of ~ciass I have been. JaThr-

of class
Zﬁﬂ,ﬁ W/ﬁc

{Btation) y
v |
(Drata)
*Btrike out words not applicabls, = 8
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© FONFIDENTIA!

[ R s BAST CEMP 502D Pf RACHUTE TNFANTEY
._ RAE T Sl APO # L7z Ue Sy Arirg
- e ¢ .
2 -j
- \'.l’l'
X
i q/"

SUBJECT: ~ Dispositdor of Zffects,

0 : Effects Juartemaster, Varencuse Division, Staaley iarehouse, =
U. S. Forces, idverpoel. TR

1. Disposal ¢f effects macde on the following individusl s

.
= =N

Name: Heacock, James W.

i
¥
S

—
T
e e

Grade: Private

ABN: 33436044

Uiy

L]

Orgzanization: Hg Co 3rd Bn, 502d Proht Inf. 3
L
Status; DOW Date: 13 June 194k )

2. Personal effects of above individual transported (rail, truck,

etc.) to wuartermester, 10lst Airborne Divisien, for forwarding to Effects

wuartermaster, EIUUSA, wWarehouse Division, Stanley Warehouse, U. S. Forces,
Liverpocl, i
3. Following items tramsmitted herewith:; Done ]
S
: al
4. Private debtors known to be as follows: Dhene e

5. Private creditors known to be as follovs: none

6, Neme and addvess of any bank in the United Kinglom in which
above-named individual has an account:

T HOBERT B, MorSEeney 7

2nd Lb, 5024 Preht Inf.,
Personal Effects Of ficer,

- |

CONFIDENTIAL i Al
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WAR DEPARTMENT

lo" 1, +99

Corrected THE .ﬁDJUTAHT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
REPORT OF DEATH QOrig. fwded 22 Jul 44 care 20 JANUARY 47 ekm
[FULL NAME 5L ] GRADE
HEACOCK, JAMES W. - 33 436 044 T
HOME ADDRESS v ;‘ ARM QR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Greenville, Pennsylvania Infantry 6 Jan 1925
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH, v
European Area Wounds received in action 6 Jun 1944%
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PU |
YEARS | MOHTHS DAYS
29 Mar 1943 i
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Nams, relationship, and cddreas)

Mre. Ethel Heacock, Wife, R¥D #4, Greenville, Pennsylvenia

| BENEFICIARY (Nama, reloiionship, ond sddres)
Mrs. EMIHEumch Wife, B:I‘ﬁlﬂ 4, Grunvilla: ?annlylvmia

£ **0n parachute pay

WD AGD FORM
I JUN s

52-1

Evidence of death received in the WD 6 July 44.

rs. i 1 P‘}’n
NVESTIG &
] TION W - S
MADE 1 LINE OF BUTY - | own MisconoueT | o mir e “‘i""’“m"“m .| e D e
YES lnn YES . |an vis |:|u YES |uo vES Im ¥Es Jm X |y x** o
ADDITIONAL DATA AMD/OR STATEMENT II[ BATTLE I_—l NON-BATTLE

*Corrected to show date of death as 6 Jun 44 previously shown as 13 Jun 44,

ADJUTANT GEMERAL




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASBSHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH e 22 July 1944

\ CH/lvo 4633

1;"l.l LL MAME ARMY SERIAL HUMBER GRADE
!

Heacock, James W, 33 436 044 pPvt

HOME ADDRESS ARM OR BEAYICE DATE GF BINTH
Greenville, Pennsvlvania Infantry 6 Jan 25
PFLACE OF DEATH = CAUSE OF DEATH CATE ©F DEATH
|___France liounds received {n action 13 Jun 44
i sy et i i o el o ok Y PR oEEs
TEARS MGNTHE DAYE
Ruropean Area 29 Mar 1943 p 2 15

EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (MAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Ethel Heacock (wife) RFD #4, Oreenville, Pennsylvania - 2

BEMEFICIARY (HNAME RELATIONOHIF & ADDRESE)

— 2
Mrs. Ethel Heacock (wife) RFD #4, Greenville, Pennsylvania "'-'-'fl'#:;%: \

Mrs Mary Heacock (mother) RAD #4, Oreenville, Pa. . 2w =<
er) KD #4, Gr 194 B
T w LNk or outy | oww misconouer | SIS RREIRNNG, " ABatNCE ™ Cerarus srecied srLow)
YES N YE® -] YE® NO YE® L1-] Yea KO YE® m. . ﬂ b L 1]
x X 3 X X

ADDITIONAL BATE AND/OR STATEMENT

#0n parachute pay

CoOMES FURNIEHED: I 1 |“m

T ‘EVIORDER OF THE B ARY OF WAN: -
59,0, F.B L F.O., U8 A .
ARMY EFFECTS BUREA
ro.ame o.ro v | [ Inowearne Zedt
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
L PN - VET. ADMIN. A. @, 201 FILE Jt!hh ':' . Wi.'ﬂ.n ADJUTANT QERERAL

___ WD.AGO. PORM NO. B3-1. 16 MAY 1044 © . L=




e WAR BEPARTM’ENT ‘ /

o~ -
> 5 THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE A _f "3
e . : WASHINGTON 285, D. C.

. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

i‘-‘ NOAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
g [ = T

. |HEACOCK JAMES W 33436044 PVT | INF| ET

¥ PLACE OF GASUALTY A W o ) R

N PRANCE 23| Jun|44] g |DOW 1_13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY mauum:

frmmn-w.:.. NAMED ABOVE DEGIGNATED THE FOLLOWING mmuﬂ: ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF
NE LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON, TIONSHIP, IF ANY. I;m-]&ru :
-uuor MECESSARILY THE mxr-u!-'ifm OR RELATIVE mum O BE PAID 51X MONTHS PAY GRAT

WSS FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL “LAST NAME

-mﬁm g

YRS BTHNL HEACOCK - iIﬂ' .

AND MAME OF STREET Ty COUNTY STATE

BUEAL FRES UELIVLHY NUMBER FOUR  GREENVILLE msmuu .
Eﬁﬂhﬂlﬁﬂ SIDENGE OF DEATH Rl

i

mmmem TELE. i

i ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPoRT VERIFIED Lo roRM 43 AG 201 mEQ____ b
4 CASUALTY BRANEH FILE ATTACHED __________ ©R CHARGED Il . SATE &~ AL [
|, |PREVIOUSLY REPORTED N, ves _J {AS INDICATED BELOW): -
“FILE NG MESSAGE NO. DATE AND AREA & A NOTIFIED
alle
[k
i km%ﬂuﬁrwémmﬁ mmnu_uamg.{u pEKED | _
f iy THIS nrm OR USE OF MAC ‘R D .-a!t -uﬁi-l..ﬁ.mﬂ-
R B Il e e s ol ' Ok : 508 cawe | nace
S TS S B R T T P!
! e, H 1 Y 2 e
g s;{aa 36137138|39) 40| 41 42| 43| 44 551 56' 57 58| 59
3 DISTRIBUTION o7 . .
COPFIES FURNISHED:
AR ADIUTANT GENERAL : CHIEF. WAR BOND DIVISION OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.0.
AMERICAN RED CROSS CHIEF, WAR BOND OFFICE P.OW. INFO, BUREAU, O.F.M.G.
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU _mmmm | SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE UNIT US.C.G.

Bt Bl L
nmﬁ‘:mn. w.M:.

mum BRAMCH. g..c.o. e
mm:tmm ..z:l.mu'r,wm ..

ASST. CHIEF OF STAFF, G-1
BUREAL OF PUBLIC RELATIONS
CASUALTY r.n'r_nlmﬁp BR., t_u-.n-.
CHIEF OF* ARM OR SERV., CONCERNED
CHIEF OF STAFF

CHRONOLOGICAL UNIT, GAS. BR.
CHIEF, P.OW, BR, M1S. W.0.0S.

SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD
SURGEON CEMERAL

THE ABIUTANT GENERAL

U..5, EMPLOYEE'S COMPENS. COMM,

WAR SHIPFING ADMINISTRATION

IIIiI"I[II]lI

lIl_II.IlI.I

GEREREE




